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BET |, IST STRATEGIC AEROSPACE DIVISION (SAC)
P.O. BOX ~

SOCO;tRO. HEW/4EXICO 17801

REPLY TO
ATTN OF=

SUBJECT~

CC

Det I, ISTRAD I!sg 161036Z Nov 82 (U)

23 November 1982

1 STRAD/CC
Vandenberg AFB, CA

I. (.S) This information is provided per your request. The sighting
was not reoorted by any civilians to thebest of oLr k~o,x!edge. Our
radar contact occurred at 0433hrs., 15 Nov 82, the object landed at
0437hrs., 15 Nov 82. Both Sergeants did not observe the object in the
sky until a few seconds before it landed. The photographs mentioned in
the message were taken by the TSGT. The photographs were developed
by Det i, 1369 AVDS, Kirtland AFB. OPREP-3 accomplished by KCC. Both
Sergeants were de-briefed by OSI. OSl assumed custody of photographs.

2. (S) an attempt was made to determine whether the occupants of the
’aircraft ~iouldcommunicate. Due to the short period of time the aircraft
was on the ground, it was impossible to dispatch ~,he CR team to the site.
At no time did the Sergeants feel.threatened by the aircraft or its
occupants.

3. (S) Both Sergeants were medically examined at: the USAFHospital,
Kirtland, on 18 and 19 Nov ’82. There was no evidence of injuries,
r~diation exposure or psychological problems associated with the encounter.
The hoppital personnel were not aware of the .exact nature of the incident.
OSl arranged the physical examination and briefed hospital personnel on
a "need-to-know" basis.

4. (S) OSI was the only uSAF investigating agency at the site to the
best of our knowledge. They declined to provide us With a copy of their

agency. All members of this detachment were debriefed by .qSl.

5. (S) JCSP 134 complied with per your instructions.

.~./L~OREN I~. rlELSON, Jr., ~:ajor, USAF
Commander

CLASSIFIED BY: USAFINTR 200-2
DECLASSlC~: OADR

SECRET



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS SPACE COMMAND

PETERSON AIR FORCE BASE, COLORADO 80914

Mr. Hugh L. O’Neal
4219 W. Olive St, Suite 247
Burbank CA 91505

Dear Mr. d’Neal

This replies to your letters of 11Apr and 10 May 83 to HQ 1st Strategic
Aerospace Division requestingdocuments under Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA). We also refer to following on this subject:

a..~ HQ. 1st Strategic Aerospace.Div-is=i.on~letter, 18 May 83, advising that
they were referring your request to HQ Space Command.

:b. HQ.Space Command letter, 24 May 83, advising that we had received
your request’ and had requested Detachment 1, ist Space Wing, Socorro, New

.Mexico, to :search for the requested records.

Detachment i, 1st Space Wing, states documents you requested are not at their
organization and, to the best of their knowledge, have never existed.

.Further, no member of that unit has any recollection of the alleged event, nor
does the previous site. commander.

F." P. THOMPSON Cy to: HQ ist Space Wing/DO
Chief, Documentation Management Division Det 1, ist Space Wing
Directorate of Administration

GUARDIANS OF THE HIGH FRONTIER





DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS SPACE COMMAND

PETERSON AIR FORCE BASE, COLORADO 80914

1983 .

Mr. Hugh L. O’Neal
4219 W. Olive St., Suite 247
Burbank, CA 91505

Dear Mr. O’Neal

1. We are in receipt of your letters 11 Apr and 10 May 83, which were
referred to us by HQ 1st Strategic Aerospace Division (SAC) Vandenberg AFB,
CA. We received your letters 23 May 83.

2. In reference to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request concerning
UFO/.IAC encounter near Socorro NM, we have dispatched a message for any
records to Detl, 1 Space,.Wing,,an,d will provide you a response based on
information received.            .:.

F.P. . ....c~;’-.
Chief, Documentation Management’Divisi’.on
Directorate of Administration

GUARDIANS OF THE HIGH. FRONTIER - -. ¯





DEPARTMENTOF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS 1ST STRATEGIC AEROSPACE~DIVISION (SAC).

VANDENBERG AIR FORCE BASE, CALIFORNIA 93437

Mr Hugh L. O’Neal

4219 W Olive St. #247~

Burbank CA 91505

Dear Mr O’Neal

We received yourletter of 10,May 1983 requesting information under the

Freedom of Information Act,.5 USC 552.

The information requested w6uld be at the former D~tachment i, ist Strategic

Aerospace Division, Socorro NM.’ As of 1 May 1983 the operational control of

the unit was transferred to HQ Space Command.

Consequently, we forwarded your request to HQ Space Command,.Peterson AFB CO

80914. They will determine within i0 workdays after receipt of your request

(excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays).whether such information exists

and if it will be disclosed or .withheld.-

Sincerely . ,,

CHARLES F. BARLOW, Lt Colonel, USAF
Director of Administration

Cy.to: SPACOM/DADF

Peace .... is our Profession





Dept. of the Air Force
HQ 1st Strategic Aerospace Biv.(SAC)
Va~denbergA2. B, CA 93437 ~

Attn: LtC Charles F. Bariow

4219 W. Olive $t.,#247
Burbank, CA 91505
10 nay, 1983

Dear Col. Barlows

Thank~you for your letler of 19 April 1983~respondlng~to~my FOIA
request of 11 April.

With respect to your request for additional infermatlen te assist
you in locating the~records in questign,.the following is provided,

-Documentation is presumed to,deal with a radar/visual UFO#IAC
encounter which took place near the Dot.l, 1STRAD site outside
of Scccrro,-~,~ early in the mernlng of I~ NOV 1982.

No further i~formatlon is available.

Yours very truly,

Hugh L. 0’Neal



DEPARTMENTOF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS 1ST STRATEGIC AEROSPACEDIVISION (SAC).

VANDENBERG AiR FORCE BASE, CALIFORNIA 93437

Mr Hugh L. O’Neal

4219 W Olive St

Burbank CA 91505

~, ~ APR 1983

Dear Mr O’Neal

This is in reply to your letter of ii April 1983 requesting records under .

the Freedom of Information Act, 5 USC 552.

Based on the limited information in your letter we have been unable.to

locate the records requested,

In order for records to be releaseable,under, the.Freedom.of Information Act
they must be reasonably described. Air Force records are generally filed

by subject matter, not by addresseeor date. Without.knowing the subject

matter it is difficult, if not impossible, to locate records. If you

could provide us with this information wewill again attempt to locate them.

Sincerely

CH_ARI~S F. BARLOW, Lt Colonel, USA]F

Director of Administration

Peace .... is our Profession





Freedom of Information Officer
Ist Strategic Aerospace Division
Vande~berg AFB, Calif.

4219 W. Olive St.
Burbank, CA 91505
!I April 1983

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act,
5USC552as amended, I hereby request access to copies of the~

following,~..

(1) Message designated "Det I, 1STRAD Msg 161036Z Nov 82".

(2) Letter.dated 23 November i982 from Commander of Det-
acB~ent I, ls~ StrategicAerospace Division (SAC), Socorro,
NM to i STRAD/CC, Vandenberg,CA,written in reference to the
message set forth in (I) above.

(3) Such other documentation as may be releasable which
pertain to the incident outlined in these two indicated
communications.

With respact to the above0 p~yment of fees and charges is
~aranteed up to a limit of $50.00.

In the event that all or a part of this request is denied, please
inform me of your agency’s appeal prodedures.

Yours very truly,

HLO/ Hugh L. O’Neal



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS SPACE COMMAND

PETERSON,AIR FORCE BASE, COLORADO 80914

Mr. Hugh L. O’Neal
4219 W. Olive St, Suite 247
Burbank CA 91505

Dear Mr. O’Neal

This replies to your letters of 11Apr and 10 May 83 to HQ 1st Strategic
Aerospace. Division requesting documents under Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA). We also refer to following on this subject:

a. HQ 1st Strategic Aerospace Division letter, 18 May 83, advising that
they were referring your request to HQ Space Command.

b.. HQ Space Command letter, 24 May 83, advising that we had received
your request and had requested Detachment 1, 1st Space Wing, Socorro, New
Mexico, to search for the requested .records.

Detachment 1, 1st Space Wing, states documents you requested are not at their
organization and, to the best of their knowledge, have never existed.
Further, no member of that unit has any recol.lection of the alleged event, nor
does the previous site commander.

F. P. THOMPSON ~ ~ Cy to: HQ 1st Space Wing/DO
Chief, Documentation Management Division Det 1, 1st Space Wing
Directorate of Administration

GUARDIANS OF THE HIGH FRONTIER



DEPA~ E~ . ’     FORCI~
¯ DET 1, 1ST STRATEGIC AEROSPACE DIVISION (SAC),

P.O. BOX
SOCO~RO, NEW UEXICO

REPLY TO
ATTN OF~

SUBJ[CT~

CC

Det I, ISTRAD I!sg 161036Z Nov 82 (U).~

23 November 1982

I STRAD/CC
Vandenberg AFt, CA

I. (S) This information is provided per your request. The sighting
was.not reported by any civilians tn theb~s~ of our kno@!edge. Our
radar contact occurred at 0433hrs., 15 Nov 82, the object landed at
0437hrs., 15.Nov 82. ¯Both Sergeants did not observe the object in the
sky until a few seconds before it landed. The photographs mentioned in
the message were taken by the TSGT. The photographs were developed
by Det 1,¯1389 AVDS, Kirtland AFB. OPREP-3 accomplished by KCC. Both
Sergeants weFe de-briefed by OSI. OSl assumed custody of photographs.

2. (S) mn attem~t was made to determine whether the occupants of the
aircraft v~ould communicate. Due to the short period of time the aircraft
was on the ground, itwas impossible to d~spatch the CR team to the site.
At no time did the Sergeants feel¯threatened by the aircraft or its
occupants~

3. (S) Both Sergeants were medicallyexaminedat, the USAF.llospital,
Kirtland, on 18 and 19 Nov 82. There was no evidence of injuries,
r~diation exposure or psychological problems associated with the encounter.
The hospital personnel were not aware of the exact nature of the incident.
OSI arranged the physical examination and briefed hospital personnel on
a "need-to-know" basis.

4. (S) OSI was the only USAF investigating agency at the site to the
best of our knowledge. .They declined to provide us with a copy of their
report. They cau~ion~ u~ not to J~scu~ ~;,e i,,~id~,C wi~h any other
agency. All members of this detachment were debriefed by 9SI.

5. (S). JCSP 134 complied with per your instructions.

~/ItOREN M. r~ELS(}N, Jr., riajor, USAF
Commander

CLASSIFIED BY:     USAFINTR 200-2
DECLASSIFY: OADR
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